FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-24-2001

101729852

epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office **PATENT**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ENTS UNL I		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
⊠ New	☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name		
Document ID #			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government		
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Effective Date			
Name (line 1) Andreas EBERLE	(line 1) Andreas EBERLE Month Day Year March 21, 2001		
Watch 21, 2001			
Name (line 2)			
	Effective Date		
econd PartyMonth Day Year			
Name (linc 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH			
is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) Kraillinger Str. 5	States, an appointment of a		
radios (mac 1) Krammiger Sur. 3	domestic representative should be attached.		
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from		
	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Stockdorf German	ny 82131		
	nte/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address E	nter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name David S. Safran, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP			
Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive			
Address (line 3) Suite 800			
Address (line 4) McLean, VA 22102			
_			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

NVA181903.1

11744 F. 01540837 CETEL.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 770-9300		
Name David S. Safran, E	Sq.			
Address (line 1) NIXON PEABODY LLP				
Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive				
Address (line 3) Suite 800				
Address (line 4) McLean, VA 221	02			
Pages Enter the total num including any attac	nber of pages of the attached conveyand hments.	te document # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Trademark Application Number Patent Application Number 09/782,511	umber or the Registration Number (DO NOT	Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a application was signed by the first named exe		patent Month Date Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Deposit Account	Enclosed 🗷 Deposit Account 🗆	count.)		
	Deposit Account Number:	#		
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes 🗆 No 🗖		
	I belief, the foregoing information is true te original document. Charges to deposi			
David S. Safran Name of Person Signing	Signature	May 17, 2001 Date		
Mante of recison Signing	Signature y	Date		

NVA181903.1

PATENT REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH
Of Kraillinger Str. 5, 82131 Stockdorf, Germany
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the Unite
States of America, in and to

CONVERTIBLE MOTOR VEHICLE ROOF

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed February 14, 2001, assigned Application No. 09/782,511 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH 1. Date 21 03. 2001 Inventor Andreas EBERLE Andrews Werks Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Germany Post Office Address Agricolaplatz 12, 80687 München, Germany 2. Date ______ Inventor_____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship_____ Post Office Address _____Inventor ____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Post Office Address _____Inventor ____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Post Office Address _____ Witness(es)

NVA174412.1

PATENT REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 05/17/2001